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Flex-Tube® Well-Type Manometers
1230 SERIES WALL MOUNTING

1235 SERIES PANEL MOUNTING

Model
1230-8
1230-12
1230-16
1230-20
1230-24
1230-36

Scale in
Inches
of Water or
Mercury
0- 8
0-12
0-16
0-20
0-24
0-36

Dimensions

B
A
2-3/4
2-3/4
2-3/4
2-3/4
2-3/4
2-3/4

W/M
15-13/16
19-3/8
23-1/2
27-9/16
32-7/8
43-1/8

D
16-3/4
21-7/8 
27 
32-1/8
37-3/16
51-1/4 

C
1-1/2 
1-1/2
1-1/2
1-1/2
1-1/2
1-1/2

Mercury
Req'd
to Fill (Wt.)
12 oz
14 oz
16 oz
18 oz
20 oz
26 oz

Note: Water/Mercury models. For 0.826 S.P. 

Gage Oil models change -W/M to a “-D”.

Dwyer® Flex-Tube® Well Type Manometers are designed to meet the need for a direct read-
ing single column instrument providing highly accurate pressure readings; positive, nega-
tive or differential. Unlike other makes, Dwyer® manometers have no hidden wells or
packing glands. These instruments are constructed of shatterproof clear plastic tubing per-
manently bonded to well assemblies with leakproof glued joints. Well assemblies are pre-
cisely machined from solid acrylic plastic. Overpressure safety traps assure protection
against loss of fluid. Heavy pure white acrylic plastic scales have sharp black silk screened
figures and graduations sealed with clear mylar coating. Scales are adjusted with quick-act-
ing positive mechanism. Heavy heat treated aluminum back plates have durable gray ham-
merloid finish. These manometers are rated to 100 psig (6.89 bar). Not recommended for
vacuum service beyond 5 in. Hg (68 in w.c.).

STANDARD ACCESSORIES
Include one set of type “a” connections, .826 sp. gr. red gage oil for “D” style or flu-
orescein green dye concentrate with wetting agent for “W/M” styles, two 3 ft lengths
of clear vinyl tubing and two 1/8˝ NPT tubing adapters. 

Series

1213 Gas Pressure Manometer
The “Tube in a Tube” Direct Reading Manometer

Provide visual indication of pressure with the Series 1213 Gas Pressure Manometer.
Designed for use with natural gas, the manometer can also be used to monitor any com-
patible gases up to 15 inches of water column. Tap water is used as the sensing media and
a magnetic clip provides temporary or permanent mounting. Economically priced and made
of durable plastic for years of trouble-free service. Includes three feet of vinyl tubing and
1/8˝ nylon male NPT to barb fitting.

SPECIFICATIONS  
Temperature Limit: 140°F (60°C) max-
imum.
Pressure Limits: 15 in. w.c. (381 mm).

Piping Connections: 1/8˝ male NPT
connector provided.
Wetted Materials: Vinyl, PVC and
Nylon.
Weight: 5 oz (142 g).

1/2
[12.70]

1
[25.40]

3/4 DIA
[19.05]

*17
[431.80]

1/8-27 NPT

1/4 ID x 3/8 OD
x 3 FT LONG

VINYL TUBING
[6.35 ID x 9.53 OD

x 914.40]

*1213-15 SHOWN. 
1213-7 IS 

11 INCHES LONG 
OVERALL
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Series
1230

&
1235

Model

1213-7

1213-15

Model
1235-8
1235-20
1235-36

Scale in
Inches
of Water or
Mercury
0- 8
0-20
0-36

Dimensions

B
A
2-3/4
2-3/4
2-3/4

W/M
17-3/8 
29-5/16
45-1/16

D
18-1/2
33-9/16
51-15/16

C
2-1/2
2-1/2
2-1/2

Mercury
Req'd
to Fill (Wt.)
12 oz
18 oz
26 oz

Model Model 

1230-8-W/M 1230-20-W/M
1230-12-W/M 1230-24-W/M
1230-16-W/M 1230-36-W/M

Model 

1235-8-W/M
1235-20-W/M
1235-36-W/M

Length (mm)

7˝ (177.8)

15˝ (381)
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